

Aviat Networks Secures \$50 Million in Orders from Two New U.S. Statewide Public Safety Projects

September 21, 2023

AUSTIN, Texas, Sept. 21, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Aviat Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: AVNW), the leading expert in wireless transport and access solutions, today announced it has received orders totaling over \$50 Million with two separate U.S. State governments for statewide public safety networks. These projects involve a mix of high-power microwave radios, high availability routers, and management software along with turnkey services for design, installation, support, and ongoing managed services.



By deploying the industry's highest power microwave radios, these customers will be able to utilize smaller antennas to reduce tower related costs and support more data throughput for advanced services, while maintaining highest link reliability essential for this critical public safety network. Additionally, Aviat's Frequency Assurance Software (FAS) will be incorporated into these statewide network upgrades to protect first responders from potential Wi-Fi 6e interference, along with Health Assurance Software (HAS) to ensure reliable and robust communications throughout the networks.

"It is our honor to support our first responders and we are grateful these U.S. State government agencies put their trust in Aviat," said Pete Smith, President and CEO, Aviat Networks. "We are committed to providing mission-critical network functionality with highest reliability to deliver the advanced technology and services these customers require."

Aviat is deployed in over 50% of all U.S. statewide microwave networks giving us confidence about future business prospects from government funding sources allocated and distributed through U.S. States including ARPA (American Rescue Plan Act) and BEAD (Broadband Equity Access and Deployment) programs.

About Aviat Networks

Aviat is the leading expert in wireless transport and access solutions and works to provide dependable products, services and support to its customers. With more than one million systems sold into 170 countries worldwide, communications service providers and private network operators including state/local government, utility, federal government and defense organizations trust Aviat with their critical applications. Coupled with a long history of microwave innovations, Aviat provides a comprehensive suite of localized professional and support services enabling customers to drastically simplify both their networks and their lives. For more than 70 years, the experts at Aviat have delivered high performance products, simplified operations, and the best overall customer experience. Aviat is headquartered in Austin, Texas. For more information, visit www.aviatnetworks.com or connect with Aviat Networks on Twitter, Facebook and LinkedIn.

Media Contact: Stuart Little, Aviat Networks, stuart.little@aviatnet.com

Investor Relations Contact: Andrew Fredrickson, Aviat Networks, andrew.fredrickson@aviatnet.com

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/aviat-networks-secures-50-million-in-orders-from-two-new-us-statewide-public-safety-projects-301934107.html

SOURCE Aviat Networks, Inc.